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November 2023
T
Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location
Wednesday, 8 November  Meeting with President of the Eurogroup, Mr Paschal Donohoe, Brussels

Executive Vice-President of the European Commission, Mr Valdis
Dombrovskis, European Commissioner, Mr Paolo Gentiloni and
Bulgarian Minister of Finance, Mr Assen Vassilev, on Bulgaria’s
euro area accession

Eurogroup Brussels
Thursday, 9 November Executive Board ECB
(Brussels
Office)
Participation in House of the Euro inauguration Brussels
Monday, 13 November Bank for International Settlements (BIS) — bimonthly meetings Basel
Tuesday, 14 November Executive Board ECB
Wednesday, 15 November Non-Financial Business Sector Dialogue ECB
Institutional Investor Dialogue ECB
Governing Council ECB

Thursday, 16 November Workshop on payment systems with Bank of Albania, Ms Luljeta ECB
Minxhozi, First Deputy Governor, Central Bank of Bosnia and
Herzegovina, Ms Emadina Bajrovi¢, Vice-Governor, Banking
Agency of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina, Mr Admil
Nukic, Assistant Director, Banking Agency of Republika Srpska, Mr
Srdan Suput, Director, Central Bank of the Republic of Kosovo, Mr
Ahmet Ismaili, Governor, National Bank of the Republic of North
Macedonia, Ms Emilija Nacevska, Vice-Governor, Central Bank of
Montenegro, Ms Marijana Mitrovi¢ Mijatovi¢, Director of Financial
Stability, and National Bank of Serbia, Ms Jorgovanka Tabakovic,
Governor — welcome remarks*

* Updated 15/03/2024
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Friday, 17 November

Monday, 20 November

Tuesday, 21 November

Thursday, 23 November

Friday, 24 November

Monday, 27 November

Tuesday, 28 November

Wednesday, 29 November

Thursday, 30 November

Participation in online roundtable on the digital euro, organised by
the Greens/European Free Alliance (EFA) Group of the European
Parliament — presentation on “The digital euro: a digital form of
cash”

Euro Retail Payments Board (ERPB) — teleconference
Executive Board

Meeting with the Bank of Japan, Mr Seiichi Shimizu, Executive
Director in charge of monetary policy, financial markets and
payment systems, Mr Masahiko Kataoka, Chief Representative in
Frankfurt, and Mr Yusuke Fuijii, Representative for Frankfurt, on
central bank digital currencies

Conference on “The macroeconomic implications of central bank
digital currencies”, jointly organised by the Centre for Economic
Policy Research (CEPR) and the ECB — welcome remarks

High-Level Task Force on Digital Euro — teleconference
Economic and Financial Committee (EFC)

Eurogroup Working Group

Executive Board

Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory Board
members

Governing Council

General Council
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